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Vendor Name

Goods

Services

Est.
Annual
Spend

2023

Annual
Spent 2022

Annual
Spent 2021

Annual
Spent 2020

Annual
Spent 2019

Totals

Comments

ABC
Recreation
Ltd.

Replacement parts for ABC
Recreation structures can only
be provided by ABC
Recreation Ltd. Parks requires
various replacement parts on
different occasions to bring
play equipment that has failed
CSA inspection back to
compliance to ensure it is safe
for children to use.

Occasionally installations and
repairs to play equipment must
be completed by the
distributer.

$20,000

$36,556

$23,907

$1,103

$32,619

$114,185

Playpower LT
Canada Inc.

Replacement parts for
Playpower LT Canada Inc.
structures can only be
provided by Playpower LT
Canada Inc. Parks requires
various replacement parts on
different occasions to bring
play equipment that has failed
CSA inspection back to
compliance to ensure it is safe
for children to use.

Occasionally installations and
repairs to play equipment must
be completed by the
distributer.

$17,000

$15,775

$849

$22,950

$56,573

Henderson
Recreation

Replacement parts for
Henderson Recreation
structures can only be
provided by Henderson
Recreation. Parks requires
various replacement parts on
different occasions to bring
play equipment that has failed
CSA inspection back to
compliance to ensure it is safe
for children to use.

Occasionally installations and
repairs to play equipment must
be completed by the
distributer.

$30,000

$19,404

$43,597

$11,990

$3,840

$108,832
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New World
Park Solutions
Inc.

Replacement parts for New
World Park Solutions Inc.
structures can only be
provided by New World Park
Solutions Inc. Parks requires
various replacement parts on
different occasions to bring
play equipment that has failed
CSA inspection back to
compliance to ensure it is safe
for children to use.

Occasionally installations and
repairs to play equipment must
be completed by the
distributer.

$25,000

$18,790

$28,303

$10,227

$82,320

$82,320

Open Space
Solutions Inc.

Replacement parts for New
World Park Solutions Inc.
structures can only be
provided by New World Park
Solutions Inc. Parks requires
various replacement parts on
different occasions to bring
play equipment that has failed
CSA inspection back to
compliance to ensure it is safe
for children to use.

Occasionally installations and
repairs to play equipment must
be completed by the
distributer.

$30,000

$9,165

$7,547

$46,711

Park N Play
Design Co.
Ltd.

Replacement parts for Park N
Play Design Co. Ltd. structures
can only be provided by Park
N Play Design Co. Ltd. Parks
requires various replacement
parts on different occasions to
bring play equipment that has
failed CSA inspection back to
compliance to ensure it is safe
for children to use.

Occasionally installations and
repairs to play equipment must
be completed by the
distributer.

$20,000

$16,846

warranty work

$36,846

New to the city in 2021

Park N Water
Ltd. (Burke
Play
Equipment)

Replacement parts for Park N
Water Ltd. structures can only
be provided by Park N Water
Ltd. Parks requires various
replacement parts on different
occasions to bring play
equipment that has failed CSA
inspection back to compliance
to ensure it is safe for children
to use.

Occasionally installations and
repairs to play equipment must
be completed by the
distributer.

warranty work

New to the city 2023 no replacement parts
ordered
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S.F Scott
Manufacturing
Company
Limited (Blue
Imp)

Replacement parts for S.F.
Scott Manufacturing Company
Limited structures can only be
provided by S.F. Scott
Manufacturing Company
Limited. Parks requires various
replacement parts on different
occasions to bring play
equipment that has failed CSA
inspection back to compliance
to ensure it is safe for children
to use.

Occasionally installations and
repairs to play equipment must
be completed by the
distributer.

$10,000

warranty work

warranty work

$10,000

New to the city 2021. no replacement parts
ordered

$455,467
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