Goods and Services for City of Hamilton Play Structures

Vendor Name	Goods	Services	Est. Annual Spend 2023	Annual Spent 2022	Annual Spent 2021	Annual Spent 2020	Annual Spent 2019	Totals	Comments
ABC Recreation Ltd.	Recreation structures can only be provided by ABC	Occasionally installations and repairs to play equipment must be completed by the distributer.	\$20,000	\$36,556	\$23,907	\$1,103	\$32,619	\$114,185	
Playpower LT Canada Inc.	Playpower LT Canada Inc. structures can only be	Occasionally installations and repairs to play equipment must be completed by the distributer.	\$17,000	\$15,775	\$849	\$22,950		\$56,573	
Henderson Recreation	structures can only be	Occasionally installations and repairs to play equipment must be completed by the distributer.	\$30,000	\$19,404	\$43,597	\$11,990	\$3,840	\$108,832	

New World Park Solutions Inc.	World Park Solutions Inc.	Occasionally installations and repairs to play equipment must be completed by the distributer.	\$25,000	\$18,790	\$28,303	\$10,227	\$82,320	\$82,320	
Open Space Solutions Inc.	Replacement parts for New World Park Solutions Inc. structures can only be provided by New World Park Solutions Inc. Parks requires various replacement parts on different occasions to bring play equipment that has failed CSA inspection back to compliance to ensure it is safe for children to use.	Occasionally installations and repairs to play equipment must be completed by the distributer.	\$30,000	\$9,165	\$7,547			\$46,711	
Park N Play Design Co. Ltd.	Play Design Co. Ltd. structures	Occasionally installations and repairs to play equipment must be completed by the distributer.	\$20,000	\$16,846	warranty work			\$36,846	New to the city in 2021
Park N Water Ltd. (Burke Play Equipment)		Occasionally installations and repairs to play equipment must be completed by the distributer.	warranty work						New to the city 2023 no replacement parts ordered

S.F Scott Manufacturing Company	Scott Manufacturing Company Limited structures can only be provided by S.F. Scott Manufacturing Company Limited. Parks requires various replacement parts on different	distributer.	\$10,000	warranty work	warranty work		New to the city 2021. no replacement parts ordered
						ψτου,το <i>ι</i>	